

**Contracts & Procurement** 

# Invitation for Bid ("IFB") Uniform Apparel and Gear Purchasing DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0003

Addendum No. 02 Issued: February 2, 2022

This Addendum No. 02 is issued by DGS on February 2, 2022. Except as modified herein, the Invitation for Bid ("IFB") remains unmodified and is hereby published on the DGS website.

# Item No. 1 Rescheduling of Pre-Bid Conference Date

*Add/Incorporate:* 

Due to a technical error the Pre-Bid Conference is being reschedule, offering all potential Bidders an opportunity to join the Web-x video call.

The Department will host a 3<sup>rd</sup> Pre-Bid Conference at 11:00 a.m. on Friday, February 4, 2022

#### **WebX Join Information:**

# **Meeting link:**

https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?MTID=m1bd3a51a23fef91e289fc8830d7839f7

# **Meeting Number:**

2302 700 5937

#### Password:

QmPyW2RAy33 case sensitive

#### Join by video system

Dial 23027005937@dcnet.webex.com You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number.

# Join by phone

+1-202-860-2110 United States Toll (Washington D.C.) 1-650-479-3208 Call-in number (US/Canada)

**Access code:** 2302 700 5937



Addenda No. 02 | DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0003 Uniform Apparel and Gear Purchasing

Page 2 of 4

Item No. 2 Questions about the Solicitation

Delete in its entirety: All references to the questions date and time identified on the

Invitation of Bid ("IFB") cover page, Section [L.4].

**Replace with:** All questions pertaining to the solicitation shall be submitted

electronically via the Vendor Bid/Proposal Submission Portal no

later than close of business on Friday, February 4, 2022.

https://octo.quickbase.com/db/bq7rujdk2?a=dbpage&pageID=2

Item No. 3 Bid Submission Date and Time

**Delete in its entirety:** All references to the bid submission date and time identified on the

Invitation of Bid ("IFB") cover page, Section [L.11].

**Replace with:** Bids must be submitted into the Department's Vendor Bid/Proposal

Submission Website (Submission Instruction – Attachment J.9 no

later than, 10:00 a.m. on Friday February 18, 2022.

**Vendor Bid/Proposal Submission Portal:** 

https://octo.quickbase.com/db/bq7rujdk2?a=dbpage&pageID=2

**Solicitation ID:** 

DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0003

**Project Name:** 

Uniform Apparel & Gear Purchasing

**Designated Contract Specialist:** 

Ashley Willis

**NOTE:** Bidders may group attachments when submitted and

attaching to (1) of the (3) attachments.

Hand-delivered, postal services delivery, email, telephonic, telegraphic, and or facsimile Bids will <u>not</u> be accepted or considered

for award.









Addenda No. 02 | DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0003 Uniform Apparel and Gear Purchasing

Page 3 of 4

# Item No. 4 Public Bid Opening

Delete in its entirety: All references to the public bid opening date and time identified on the Invitation of Bid ("IFB") cover page, Section [L.15].

**Replace with:** The District shall make publicly available the name of each bidder, the bid price, and other information that is deemed appropriate. The Department will host a <u>Webinar</u> public bid opening at 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday February 18, 2022.

#### **Event link:**

https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?MTID=m5fbea9cbafbe3ded52302fba29b744c8

**Meeting Number:** 2310 605 3080

#### Password:

siBaBduH526 case sensitive

## Join by video system

Dial 23106053080@dcnet.webex.com You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number.

#### Join by phone

+1-202-860-2110 United States Toll (Washington D.C.) 1-650-479-3208 Call-in number (US/Canada)

Access code: 2310 605 3080

The public bid opening will be held via a Web-x as noted above in **Section [L.15]**. To participate in the Web-x for the subject IFB public bid opening, on the date and time specified above, please utilize the embedded hyperlinks to automatically direct you to the virtual WebX pre-registration and meeting room. You will be prompted to provide the meeting no. listed above and then the meeting password. Please remember the meeting password is case sensitive.









Addenda No. 02 | DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0003 Uniform Apparel and Gear Purchasing

Page 4 of 4

If the Webinar has not started yet, you will be placed in a queue until the host starts the webcast. If you join the call after it has started, the system will automatically join you to the call; an audible beep will come over the line to indicate a new participant has joined. To exit the Webinar, simply hang up and or exit

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Domonique L. Banks

February 2, 2022

Date

Domonique L. Banks Contracting Officer

Supervisory, Contract Specialist

~End of Addendum No. 02~





